














NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

. / ( /.1 
Bym U~' -D-...,_· _ 

Sid Cato, ~ent Analyst ~cts \1<mager 

/', ·1- /-;( 
Date: ____ '1.__c_ __ _,_/ __ 

sy&Oc~ 
Harry Weis, N\1C Chief Executive Offi!:cr 

Date: _ _.,s-._f_'-=1.!.3=' '-----

APPRO\'ED AS TO LEGAL PROVISJO~S 

ByL~U3~ 
A ra r 
Monterey County, Deputy County Coun~cl 

Date: -----'+jstpt '3, CP n 
APPROVED AS TO Fl C l PR \'ISIO;\lS 

By: c-=-~~-"+c+'V''v"'---­
Gary Gihoney 
Monterey County Audita/ 

Date: 

CONTRACTOR 

AE & Associates LLC 

(\mtractor"~ Business Numc*** (~ee instructions) 

Signature of Chair, resident. or Vice-President 

Arnold Ardevela, President 

!\a me and Title 

Date ____1_0; 1.-1 "-____ _ 

By --{j j ~~v L___ 
(Signa-b~ecretary, Asst. Secretary. Cf-0. Treasurer 
or A~~t. Treasurer) 

Ester Ardevela, CFO 

Name and Tllle 

Date: _ __,ti-'/3'-f'/;·_,_ ____ _ r; 
***Instructions: 

lfTONTRACTOR is a corporation. including limited 
liahility and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of 
the corporation ~hall be set forth above together with the 
signatures oftwo specified officers (two signatures required). 

lfCO]'.;TRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the 
partnership shall be set forth above together with the 
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this 
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (lv.'o signature~ 
required). 

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual capacity, 
the individual shall ~et forth the name of the husincss, if any 
and shall personally sign the Agreement (one signatttre 
required). 



























Original Agreement No. or PO No. ( MYAJOJ6 ) 

RENE\V ALAND AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN AE & Associates, LLC AND 
THE NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

TIDS RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the County of Monterey Agreement for Services 
(hereinafter, "RENEWAL") is made and entered in to, by and between the County of Monterey, a 
political subdivision of the State of California , on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, an acute care 
hospital (hereinafter, "County"), and and AE & Associates, LLC (hereinafter, "CONTRACTOR") 
(collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the "Parties.") with respect to the 
following: 

WHEREAS, the Parties had previously entered into an Agreement for Services (hereinafter, "Agreement"), 
on September 4, 2013; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement is attached hereto as Attachment 1; and 

WHEREAS, that Agreement expired on June 30, 2014; and 

WHEREAS, the Panies wish to renew the Agreement on the same or similar terms, beginning July 1, 2014 
and increase the amount payable by $21 ,000 to continue to provide services associated with Onsite CCS 
exam preparation using ICD-9 codes, ICD-10 training for October 2014 transition within the County of 
Monterey and to extend the term end date. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in Attachme/11 1 incorporated 
herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below. 

l. The AGREEMENT is renewed retroactive to July 1, 2014, and all of its provisions shall be deemed 
to have been in effect continuously since that time. 

2. The term of this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. I is from July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015 
unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1, or 
extended in writing. 

3. Exhibit A to the Agreement is replaced with Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to Exhihit A, attached to 
this Amendment. All references in the Agreement to Exhibit A shall be construed to refer to 
Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to Exhihit A. 

4. County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set fonh in 
Attachment 1, subject to the limitations set forth in this RENEWAL AND A1V1ENDMENT NO. 1. 
The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR shall not exceed the sum of $40.000. 

5. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement, or this RENEWAL 
AND AMENDMENT NO. 1, the provisions of this RENEWAL shall govern. 

Renewal and Amendment No. I 
AE & As~ocinte~. LLC 

Onsite CCS exam preparation using ICD-9 codes and 
ICD-10 trnin.ing for October 2014 transition 

Natividad Medical Center 
Term: September 4 . 2013 thru June 30.2015 

Not to Exceed: S 40.000.00 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment on the basis set forth 
in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein. 

Dare: ~fr_;__l7J_____.-/-+--{-
By:~~--~~-=~~~~~~~--

bQ.. .~-u.Ji 0'~~-,:; 

Date 8'/J-b j14 
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVTSTONS 

By ( AlL.~---
Anne lfr'ereton 
Monterey County, Deputy County Counsel 

APPROVED AS TO 

By: ________ ~--F-~~---------­
GaryGibone 
Monterey County uditor/Controller' s Office 

Date: __ &_ J ..l.L......;.()-j__:._4 __ 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor' s Business Name*** (see instructions) 

p1LN~ T· fn!U) A'V~ i fP-Utfl~l'-r 
Name and Title 

Date: -~7/----=-l..t ....L...:..._{I 'f+------
By: ~dQ_ 

(Signature of Secretary. Asst. Secretary,@ 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 

Name and Title 

Date: 7 J~t j Lj 

***Instructions 

lfCONTRACfOR is a corporation, including limited 
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of 
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the 
signatures ofrwo specified officers (two signatures required). 

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership. the name of the 
partnership shall be set forth above together with the 
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this 
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (two signatures 
required). 

lfCONTRACfOR is contracting in and individual capacny, 
the individual shall set forth the name oft be business, if any 
and shall personally s1gn the Agreement (one signature 
required) 

Renewal and Amendment 1\o. J 
AE & As~ocinte~. LLC 

Onsite CCS cXllm preparation using ICD-9 codes and 
lCD-I 0 trnining for October 2014 transition 

Natividad Medical Center 
T~:rm: September 4, 20 13 thru June 30.2015 

Not to Exceed: S 40.000 .00 



I ~ 

Amendment No. 1 to Exhibit A 

AE & AsSOCIATES, LLC 
506 Queensland Circle 

Corona, CA 92879 
PH: 951.278.3477 
FX: 951.278.3670 

www.aeandassociatesUc.com 

PROPOSAL FOR TRAIN ING SERVICES 

Prepared For: 

Prepar ed By: 

PUR POSE 

Kim Williams-Neal, MCAL, BSBM, RHIT 
Health Information Management Director 
Natividad Medical Cent~r 
1441 Constitution Blvd. 
Salinas, CA 93906 
(831) 783-2440 
v.'il liams-nealk@natlvldad.com 

May 13,2014 

Arnold Ardevela, MBA, CCS, CPC, CPC-H, CPC-1, C-CDI, CCDS 
President 
Arnold.A@aeaallc.com 

Edward Ringor, BA, CCS, CPC 
Business Development 
Edward.R@aeaallc.com 

~~ ~~bedule 

The purpose of this proposal is to inform the Natividad Med ical Ccntt-r of the services of AE & 

Associates, LLC which can meet their need for a vendor with the experience and expertise to 

provide exam preparation for the CCS credential using ICD-9 codes as well as ongoing ICD-10 

education and preparation to their staff of medical coders to ensure they are ready for the 

transition to ICD-10 coding by October 1, 2015. 

• lnfonnation cont;linl'd In this proposal is confidential and Is to be used solely for the r>urpose of evaluating the proposal 
and Is not to be disclosed to anyone outside of the evaluation group without our written authorization. 

Page 1 of 13 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

~opic Page 

Executive Summary 1 

Objective 1 

I 
Company Background I 2 

Expertise and Experience 3 

· Organizational Structure 4 
-

· Company Locations 4 

References 5 

Strengths and Benefits 6 

Project Approach 7 
·-· 

Pricing 9 

Conclusion 10 

Page 2 of 13 



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Natividad Medical Center is a 172-bed acute care hospital owned and operated by Monterey 

County. They provide healthcare access to all patients regardless of their ability to pay. Natividad 

Medical Center operates with a medical staff of over 235 physicians and has several specialty 

clinics and outpatient primary care clinics operated by Monterey County Health Department. They 

are fully accredited by The Joint Commission and are governed by a Board of Trustees, under the 

guidance of the Monterey County Board of Supervisors. 

In order for the medical coding staff to be ready for the transition to ICD-10 in 2014, Natividad 

Me dical Center recognizes the importance of receiving education and training on the new code 

sets and has contracted AE & Associates, LLC to provide training to their medical coders which was 

completed on November 13, 2013. 

Kim Williams-Neal, the Director of Health Information Management, is seeking to identify interest 

from individuals and agencies willing and qualified to provide ongoing ICD·10 training and Dual 

Coding to continue sharpening the skllls of their coders and keeping them updated with the most 

current ICD-10 infonnation to ensure that they will be ready for the official transition on October 1, 

2015. She is also looking for a vendor that can prepare her some of her team member for the 

Cert ified Coding Specialist credentialing exam through the American Health Information 

Management Ao;sociatlon. 

OBJECTIVE 

The objective of this proposal is to offer the services of AE & Associates, LLC to provide training and 

education in the form of: 

._ Onsite CCS exam preparation using ICD-9 codes. 

• Ongoing ICD-10 training to update and sharpen coding skills in preparation for October 1, 

2015 . 

.L. Remote ICD-10 training via GotoMeeting.com on a biweekly basis . 

.L. Providing coding backlog during dual coding performed by hospital staffed coders . 

.L. Provide onsite training and supervision the week of the transition to ICD-10. 

Page 3 of 13 



COMPANY BACKGROUND 

AE & Associates, LLC provides interim andjor long-term staffing to health care organizations with 

an emphasis on medical record coding. coding audits, interim health information management, 

clerical staffing and coding education. Our trained, experienced, and credentialed healthcare 

professionals can help to resolve and/or prevent workflow backlogs and to provide staffing for 

special projects. 

AE & Associates, LLC is distinguished by its use of only credentialed health information 

professionals. Many of the company's credentialed coders and auditors are also trained physicians 

and nurses. 

The company has been in business for 13 years however our company president, Mr. Arnold 

Ardevela has been in the industry for over twenty-eight years. In addition to his executive 

management experience, Mr. A rdevela is a trained physician, multi-<:redentialed coder, and 

approved coding instructor. Mr. Ardevela has nearly thi rty years of healthcare experience in 

hospitals, national healthcare consulting firms and healthcare claims management. He also holds a 

Master of Business Administration in Health Care Management. 

Mr. Ardevela is a credentialed coder through both the American Health Information Management 

Association (AHIMA) and the American Academy of Professional Coders (AAPC). In the forefront of 

the ICD-10 transition, Arnold Is an AHJMA certified ICD-10/PCS Trainer. Arnold Is also an approved 

Professional Medical Coding Curriculum Instructor through the AAPC and a Certified Healthcare 

Compliance Consultant (CHCC). He has conducted numerous DRG audits nationally beginning in 

2003. As a trained physician, Arnold has had significant success in educating other physicians with 

regard to the benefits of improved documentation on reimbursement 

He has served as President of AE & Associates, LLC since its beginning in 2000. Since then the 

company has grown significantly in services, revenue and client relationships under his leadership. 

Page 4 of 13 



EXPERIENCE AND EXPERTISE 

Established over thirteen years ago, AE & Associates, LLC has partnered with a large clientele of 

healthcare organizations throughout Southern California and various parts of the nation. We are 

currently working with one of the largest healthcare organizations in which we provide coding and 

auditing services, administrative and consulting work as well. 

AE & Associates, LLC currently conducts Evaluation & Management and Charge Capture coding for 

all Kaiser Permanente facilities in Southern California. AE also provides HCC coding as well as 

MOCK RADV audits for several health plans. AE has the experience, knowledge and resources to 

assist large and diverse organizations such as Natividad Medical Center. 

We have a handpicked staff ofhealthcare professionals in which many of them are multi· 

credentialed. A majority of our staff members have credentials in both medical coding and clinical 

training as well from LVNs and RNs to Physicians. We would not only have knowledge in medical 

coding but in medical practice as well. 

In addition AE & Associates, LLC has a long history of educating healthcare professionals for a 

career as Medical Coders. This Institution offers one of the most comprehensive Medical Coding 

Programs in Southern California. We offer courses for both AHIMA and AAPC credentials and offer 

many courses that result in continued education units for both organizations. 

All of the instructors for AE & Associates, LLC and their subsidiary school, Trl-County Allied Health 

School are certified coders and many of them have strong clinical backgrounds, such as foreign 

medical graduates, [FMGs). All of the instructors for their lCD·lO training program are graduates of 

AHIMA's ICD-10 Trainer program. 

All instructors used for any project performed overseas, such as the Philippines, will have the 

ability to communicate in both English and the main native language of the country such as Tagalog. 

Page 5 of 13 



ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE 

Arnold Ardevela, MBA, CCS, CPC. CPC·H, CPC·I, CHCC. CPC-1, 
CCDS 
President I CEO 

Laurie Stutzman, BS, PA, CCS, CPC, CPC-1. CPC-H 
Coding Educator 

Paul Apusen, CPC, CCS, CIRCC, CPMA, CHONG, FMG 
Coding Educator 

Romy Malimban, CCS, CPC, C!RCC 
Project Manager Nevada, Coding Educato r 

Evelyn Estrada, CCS, CPC, C!RCC, FMG 
E&M Instructor 

Myrna Francisco, CCS, CPC. CPC-1, PMG 
Coding Educator 

COMPANY LOCATIONS 

Headquarters: 

506 Queensland Circle 

Corona, CA 92879 

(951} 278-3477 

Satellite Office: 

11556 Timber Mountain A venue 

Las Vegas, NV 89135 

(951) 278-3477 

Education and Training Facility: 

Tri-County Allied Health School 

512 Queensland Circle 

Corona, CA 92879 

(951) 479-4775 

Ester Ardevela, MSN, RN. NP-C, CCS 
Chief Financial Officer 

Lerma Veloso, BSC, CPC 
Payroll Manager 

Mark Ardevela, RN. BSN 

Operations Manager 

Nicole Ardevela, BA 
Business Development 

Edward Ringor, BA. CCS, CPC 
Project Coordinator 

GaryTran 
Corporate Attorney 

Page 6 of 13 



REFERENCES 

Prime Healthcare Management (CDI Group) 
Mr. Ajith Kumar, MB, MHA 

VP or Reimbursement Management 
3300 East Guasti Road, 3rd Floor 
Orange, CA 92B6B 

Contact Number: (714) 937-7029 
akumar@primehealthcare.com 

Isla Medical Services Bureau, Inc. 
Ms. Elvie G. Santos 
Chief Executive Officer 
415 Chalan San Antonio, Ste. 315 
Tamuning, Guam 96913 

Contact Number: (671) 646-0231 

elvsan@islamedicalservices.net 

Citizens Choice Health plan HMO 
Ligaya Dolar, CPC, CPUR 
Risk Adjustment Manager 

17315 Studebaker Road, Suite 200 
Cerritos, CA 90703 

323-728·7232 x 2163 Office 

Los Angeles Community Hospital 
Mr. Oleg Korsakov, RHIT, CCS, CPC, COSC 
Director of HIM 

13222 Bloomfield Avenue 
Norwalk, CA 90650 
Contact Number: (323) 267·0477 

St. Mary Medical Center (A Dignity Hospital) 
Ms. Geneviere Del Mundo, CCA, CCS, CDIP 
Coding Manager 
1050 Linden Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90813 

Contact Number: (562) 491·9000 ext. 2661 
Genevir.delmundo@dignityhealth.org 

Page 7 of 13 



COMPANY STRENGTHS AND BENEFITS 

Quality staff equals quality service 

·• AE & Associates, LL provides the most highly qualified professionals to handle all your 

coding, auditing and training needs. We boast a long list of credentialed health information 

professionals with years of experience in their respective fields. A majority of our staff 

employees are foreign graduate physicians and nurses who have extensive medical 

knowledge of coding processes and its principles and guidelines. 

Exceeds standards and expectations 

4. Work is audited and monitored based on not only the client's standards but ours as well. 

The knowledge and experience of our staff on handling different project needs and their 

ability to exceed productivity and accuracy standards are what setc; us apart from other 

organizations. 

Relationship based company 

4. AE & Associates' industry knowledge, broad range of resources and years of experience are 

what makes them a leader in healthcare assistance and education. However, it Is their 

partnership with their clients and their strong commitment to offer custom-tailored 

personal service that differentiates them from all others. 

Tailored Service 

4. Whether you are in need of short-term assistance to alleviate backlogs, a longer-term 

resource to cover staff shortages or information on how to implement a more cost effective 

workplace AE & Associates will provide you will the right qualified person to give you the 

service you deserve. 

We maintain proressionalism 

4. Whether our staff is on-site or working remotely our personnel works with the utmost 

sense of professionalism and follows all rules and regulations set forth by our clients and 

other governing bodies. 

Page 8 of 13 



PROJEC T APPROACH 

Methodology 

1. CCS Exam Preparation 

._ AE & Associates, LLC will provide a qualified instructor to provide onsite test preparation 

for the Certified Coding Specialist (CCS) credential through AHIMA. 

+ CCS exam preparation will still be based on JCD·9 diagnoses and procedural codes as well as 

CPT 2014 codes. 

+ Traini ng will be for four (4) consecuti.ve days and each day will consist of 6 hours of training 

and mock testing. 

+ Training will take place In the month of November 2014. 

+ The instructional method used will include but is not limited to lectures, discussions, audio 

and video presentations, assignments and testing. 

2. Ongoing ICD-10 Training 

._ AE & Associates, LLC will provide ongoing ICD-10 CM and PCS education and training. 

·+ Training will be conducted biweekly starting Aprill, 2015 and end on September 16,2015. 

·+ Remote training sessions will be for 4 hours for a total of 52 hours. 

+ Training will be conducted remotely using GoToMeeting.com. 

+ Time of training will be dependent on the availability and schedule of the trainees. 

• The instructional method used will include but is not limited to lectures, discussions, audio 

and video presentations, assignments and testing. 

3. Dual Coding 

+ AE & Associates, LLC can assist with dual coding services. It is important for the coding staff 

at Na tividad Medical Cen ter to understand the differences in outcomes from coding in 

IC0-9 and ICD-10 and should begin dual coding 4 months prior to the ICD-10 

implementation date of October 1, 2015. 

+ AE will provide backlog assistance by coding 60% of the inpatient records using JCD-9 

codes, while staff coders perform dual coding on the remaining of 40o/o of the inpatient 

records using ICD-9 and ICD-10 codes simultaneously. 

Page 9 of 13 



"'- AE will perform its coding remotely th rough VPN or other access setup by Na tividad 

Medica l Center . 

.._ AE will audit the ICD·lO coding performed by the staff coder to ensure accuracy . 

.._ The findings will then be used as a comparison to see what codes. if any. the staff coders 

may be incorrectly coding or not using . 

.._ Audit schedule will be as follows. 

o June 2015 SO% of records coded in JCD-10 

o July 2015 30% of records coded in ICD-10 

o August 2015 20% of records coded in ICD·lO 

o September 2015 10% of records coded in lCD· tO 

4. Onsite ICD·l 0 Training and Supervis ion during Transition 

.J.. Training and supervision will then take place onsite on the week of September 28 to 

October 2nd, 2015 . 

.J.. AE will send an expert in ICD-10 to be onsite at Natividad Medical Center for 5 business 

days (8 hours per day) to ensure a smooth transition to ICD·lO . 

. .._ The instructional method used will include but is not limited to auditing of codes, 

discussions, assignments and testing. 

De liverable Overview 

.._ Trainer /Educator experienced In preparing trainees to sit for the CCS exam through AHIMA . 

.J.. AE and Associates, LLC will assign an experienced trainer jinstructor(s) in ICD-10 coding 

who is approved to provide ICD-10 training from AAPC and is an AHI MA certified ICD-10 

trainer . 

.._ AE will provide an experienced ICD·10 coder/trainer to be onsite to help t rain and 

supervise hospital coders the week of the official tr.utsition to ICD-1 0 . 

.._ AE & Associates, LLC will provide the following 

o Quizzes, Tests, Homework and Assessments 

o GotoMeeting access 

.._ Dual Coding: 

o AE will setup remote terminals for coding to take place remotely. 

Page 10 of 13 



o AE will provide a team of coders to code 60% of the Inpatient records to assist with 

backlog while staff coders at Natividad Medical Center dual code 40% of their 

records. 

o The assigned team of coders will be credentialed through AHJ MA with either a CCS, 

RHIT or RHIA credential. 

o AE coders will code to a minimum 95% accuracy 

o Coding will be completed within a 48hour turn around time 

Page 11 of 13 



PRI CING 

·' 
Training and Education Cost 

.. • ·-• CCS Exam Preparation (24 hrs) 
• Remote ICD-10 Training and Education (52 hrs) 
• Onsite ICD·lO Education and Supervision during $21,000.00 

Transition period (40 hrs) 

Travel Expenses for Onsite CCS Prep 

Air Fare Included 
-

Transportation Included 

Travel Expenses for Onslte ICD-10 Training and Supervision 

Air Fare Included 

Transportation Included 

Instructional Material 

Comprehensive Anatomy and Physiology for ICD-10-CM and 
PCS Coding, 2014, Soft cover, by Optum. Included Retail $149.95 
Quantity: 8 

GoToMeeting Access Included 

Training handouts Included 
-··· 

Total Cost for Training $21,000 

,, .. ,<.I 

Dual Coding Productivity Cost 

Remote inpatient coding in ICD·9 3 charts/ hour $65 I hr 
-· -

Aud iting ofiCD-10 Coding performed 2 charts/ hour $65 I hr 

Total Cost for Dual Coding Based on # of charts assigned to AE 

Page 12 of 13 



CONCLUSION 

By utilizing the services of AE & Associates, LI..C, Natividad Medical Center will be able to attain 

the goal of having a qualified vendor provide on-going ICD-10 training for their medical coding 

staff. The ongoing training will ensure their readiness for the transition to ICD-10 on October 1, 

2015. The knowledge and skills learned will be reflected by their coding performed and the 

reimbursement received giving Natividad Medical Center the ability to continue providing the 

best health care services to the people of its community. 

Please !et me know if you have any questions or need additional information, and what we need to 

do to earn your business. 

sincerly. 

Arnl:::devela -MBA, CCS, CPC, CPC-1. CPC-H, C-CDI, CCDS 

President 1 CEO 

Page 13 of 13 












































